
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 25.09.2016 Location: Talsu hokeja halle Start time: 13:00 Spec.: Game No.: 20

THK/Talsu NSS Jelgavas LSS9 : 8
(SO)

(6:1, 1:5, 1:2, 0:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
PRIEDE PRIEDĪTIS Guntars, ZIEDIŅŠ Māris  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 6 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 1 : 0
2nd period 1 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 9 : 8 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 1 : 1
so period 1 : 0 0:00 : 0:00

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JLS  77 FECERS Jānis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TAL  52 DRĪKSNE Mārtiņš Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:10 1:0 TAL EQ 81 NIEDRĀJS Valters GRAHOĻSKIS Krišjānis #9
Goal 07:36 2:0 TAL EQ 20 ČEŠENOKS Andris ERĶENS Renards #22
Pen. 00:00 00:00 TAL  92 CEIRULIS Robins Holding an opponent

Goal 10:50 3:0 TAL PK1 9 GRAHOĻSKIS Krišjānis SILIŅŠ Eduards #10, NIEDRĀJS Valters
#81

Goal 13:08 4:0 TAL EQ 88 MEDNIS Ralfs JAUNĶIERPIS Tomass Ernests #13
Pen. 00:00 00:00 TAL  2 ŠTEINBERGS Kārlis Hooking
GK 15:00  JLS  77 FECERS Jānis Goalkeeper out
GK 15:00  JLS  69 KALVĪTIS Rauls Dāvis Goalkeeper in

Goal 17:37 5:0 TAL EQ 8 GRĪNBERGS Matiass NIEDRĀJS Valters #81, SILIŅŠ Eduards
#10

Goal 18:55 6:0 TAL EQ 81 NIEDRĀJS Valters BALODIS Ģirts #6
Goal 19:06 6:1 JLS EQ 13 KRŪMIŅŠ Kristofers Jānis  

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  48 DILĀNS Edvards Interference
Goal 22:26 6:2 JLS PK1 13 KRŪMIŅŠ Kristofers Jānis  

Goal 26:42 7:2 TAL EQ 88 MEDNIS Ralfs JAUNĶIERPIS Tomass Ernests #13,
ŠČERBAKOVS Valters #98

GK 26:43  JLS  69 KALVĪTIS Rauls Dāvis Goalkeeper out
GK 26:43  JLS  77 FECERS Jānis Goalkeeper in
Goal 28:31 7:3 JLS EQ 22 SKOROMKA Emīls VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis #7
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  60 VEINBERGS Verners Checking from behind
Pen. 00:00 00:00 TAL  77 KRŪMIŅŠ Anrijs Checking from behind
Goal 29:35 7:4 JLS EQ 7 VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis KRŪMIŅŠ Kristofers Jānis #13
Goal 33:48 7:5 JLS EQ 22 SKOROMKA Emīls  
Pen. 00:00 00:00 TAL  9 GRAHOĻSKIS Krišjānis Interference
Goal 39:18 7:6 JLS EQ 7 VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis GRUBINSKIS Ričards #31

3rd period
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Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 40:40 7:7 JLS EQ 13 KRŪMIŅŠ Kristofers Jānis VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis #7, GRUBINSKIS
Ričards #31

Goal 41:42 7:8 JLS EQ 13 KRŪMIŅŠ Kristofers Jānis POGODINS Andrejs #35
Goal 41:58 8:8 TAL EQ 81 NIEDRĀJS Valters GRĪNBERGS Matiass Daniels #8
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  81 RIEKSTIŅŠ Māris Hooking
GK 45:00  JLS  77 FECERS Jānis Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  TAL  52 DRĪKSNE Mārtiņš Goalkeeper out

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
No events during the period

Goalkeeper records
THK/Talsu NSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

52 DRĪKSNE Mārtiņš 0 0 0.00 45:00

Jelgavas LSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

69 KALVĪTIS Rauls Dāvis 0 0 0.00 11:43
77 FECERS Jānis 0 0 0.00 33:17

Team statistics

THK/Talsu NSS (TAL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

2 F ŠTEINBERGS Kārlis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

6 D BALODIS Ģirts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 F GRĪNBERGS Matiass Daniels 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 D GRAHOĻSKIS Krišjānis 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 F SILIŅŠ Eduards 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F SALMS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F JAUNĶIERPIS Tomass E. 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 F ČEŠENOKS Andris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F ERĶENS Renards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

49 D PRŪSIS Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

77 F KRŪMIŅŠ Anrijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

81 F NIEDRĀJS Valters 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 F MEDNIS Ralfs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

92 D CEIRULIS Robins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

98 D ŠČERBAKOVS Valters 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 9 11 20 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Jelgavas LSS (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D MENDZIŅŠ Kārlis Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 F VIDUSS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 D VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 D BERGS BERĶIS Andress T. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F KRŪMIŅŠ Kristofers Jānis 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F ROZENŠTRAUHS Samuēls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F SKOROMKA Emīls 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 F AVENS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

31 F GRUBINSKIS Ričards 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

32 F ROZENBERGS Raens Marko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
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35 D POGODINS Andrejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

40 D BINDULIS Uvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

48 F DILĀNS Edvards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

49 F LARIONOVS Kirils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

60 F VEINBERGS Verners 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

67 F VEGMANIS Emīls Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

81 D RIEKSTIŅŠ Māris 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

89 F ĶERGALVIS Artis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 8 6 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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